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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to PERSONAL CARE AT EVERGREEN INC

ro operate PERSONAL CARE AT EVERGREED

Located at_25 GLADE AVENUE, WAY

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SHE

- orrrarErEit
ARDRESS OF SATELLIZE SITE ADDRESS CF SATELLITESITI

ADDRESS:OF SA-‘FELLETE SITE DORESS OFSATELLITE SITE

To provide _Personal Care H_Omes

(MAXIMUM CAPAGITY)

No: 400900

1SSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above sitels) only and is not transferable
ard should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2673

PHONE: (717) 783-3670

AUG 2 5 2011 ' FAX: (717)783-5662

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING

Ms. Amy Ponzoo, RN, BSN, Administrator
Assisted Living at Evergreen, Inc.

336 North Main Street

Washington, Pennsylvania 156301

RE: Personal Care at Evergreen, Inc.
25 Glade Avenue
Waynesburg, Pennsylvania 15370

Dear Ms. Ponzoo:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
May 31, 2011 and June 1, 2011, of the above personal care home, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

The license indicates the home’s recent change in the name from Evergreen
Assisted Living to Personal Care at Evergreen, Inc.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

)gmmwﬁoL/ViW%

Ronald Melusky
Acting Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




EVERGREEN WAYNESBURG d10004/0025

08/10/2011 16:16 FAX 7246274128

VIOLATION REPORT

X
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page | of
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME - CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

PBRSONAL CARE AT EVERGREEN 25 GLADE AVENUE WAYNESBURG PA

15370

400900

INSPECTION DATES (Incinde‘ all dates of the inspection)

05/31/2011 '~°M ac

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Alden Linhart, Maria Stepanovich, Maria Stepénaﬁch Aldon Cindeowre

Tepresentatives pmduce the piatu)

| PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENIITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF COR'RECTION {Bequired on FIRST PAGE only unless smuitiple

/9

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

DATE

%jﬂd”

2t R 09D
(/) [@9) ~J

/ -
L
PLAN OF CORRECTION
: DATE _ (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a pla to assure the viclation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recuar) VERIFIED BY
20b1 The home managas the finances for residents #, q /
The home shall #2, anc #3. The financlal records for the {1
keep 2 record of - residents do not Include the balances before and
ﬁnagctal after sach tranaction and the reason for each -
transactions with the expense. The records do not include the

resident, including
the dates, amounts
of depasits, amounts
of withdrawals and -
the current balance.

signatures of the resident and the staff member
involved I each transaction,

Western Region




#0005/0026

EVERGREEN WAYNESBURG

0871072011 16:16 FAX 7246274126

VIOLATION REPORT A : .4
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa. Code Claper 2600 Page2 of B

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME . - CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
PERSONAL CARE AT EVERGREEN, 25 GLADE AVENUE WAYNESBURG PA 15370 | 400900

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the mspechon) ' REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
05/3122011, |+ | asu | . , Alden Linhast, Maria Stepanovich, Maria Stepaniovich , fridaas \tidegad™

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTA’I‘IVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on HRST PAGE only unless mnluple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY " | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF " {DATE

: gﬁ CORRECTION
f’ 4 ' : //f Qwo (/_\'f\ D mui@%?‘ %’il'l\
7Y
v ul ' : PLAN OF COR.RECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the spec1ﬁc DATE
REGULATION i VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 o : VERIFIED BY , doesg not recur) VERIFIED BY
20b8 ‘ The home is not able to confirm that quarterly @ ol ‘
statements are being provided to residents who / / /4

g‘: gﬁ;ﬁ@;ggg receive financlal management services from the
residents home. =
designated person, =
an itemized account 2 o
of financial s =02
transactions made == T2
on the resident’s -r_:__'-: j.o2
behatf on a quartarly S5 X
hasis, o ]

25

22

2

L

&3

Western Region

Adult Residential Licensin




VIOLATION REPORT _ o 9
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 3 of B

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME _ : : : CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
PERSONAL CARE AT EVERGREEN, 25 GLADE AVENUE WAYNESBURG PA - 15370 400500 ‘

@o006/0025

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) - . |REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE
05/31/2011 taNé‘D“ - . . | Alden Linhart, Maria Stepanovich, Maria Stepanovich , ¥eides Lawkgond”

‘PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE caly u:n.less mnltiple
representatives producc the plan} |

F ]

SIGNA OF LEGAL ENTITY ‘ DATE © | REGIONAL LICENSI'NG' APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. CORRECTION . . ]
A ' Soly | R %A1l
rrg — .
A YA . O
' L/ - | PLAN OF CORRECTION )
) S DATE (inclade a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION ' COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation { COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recarr). - VERIFIED BY

EVERGREEN WAYNESBURG

#5's bedroom. The manufacture’s tabels read "
m‘lm:&?&d swaflowed call polson control®. Residents of the
home, including residents #4,#5 and #6, have

82¢ There was a botiie of nail polish remover in .
Poisonous materials resident #4's and #6's bathroom 2nd in resident _ 6,? / _%0/ [ ! {& m,(d ﬂm 72 M . |
. : L 70 % -1l — 1t

' g%st:.:l‘;! l:;::ér;l:;s o not been assessed as capable of recognizing and
living in the home using polzons safely per the administrator.

ara able to safely i 5 f E

usa or avoid '

polsonous materials. e ? i E
ngwwm% mam,éd

Western Region m /MMA +o

W 102 | g3y Bersone L 158 sl
Mﬂd— c_am_xMwﬁ el

08/10/2011 16:16 FAX 7246274126

&%ga&% oot G e, /\_uuos To renidlants . Dotumtrtodstan
-/{ .




EVERGREEN WAYNESBURG

08/10/2011 16:16 FAX 7246274126

: VIOLATION REPORT
- PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

PERSONAL CARE AT BVERGREEI\I, 25 GLADE AVENUE‘WAYNESBURG PA 15370

400900

CURRENT LICENSE NUl\f[BER

@0007/0025

INSPECTION DATES (fnclude all dates of the fnspection)
05/31/2011 , L\t | 2ou

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Alden Linhart, Maria Stepanovich, Maria Stepanovich B Cindroosdt

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

exceed 120°F.

Western gegion
AUG 10 200

AduIt Residential Licensing

representatives produce the plen)
SIGNA OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF FLAN OF DATE
8 /Q / CORRECTION _
AN Y " OFD SAE
“ / [ v
U oo PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include & step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE .
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, s well as 2 plan to assure the violation }  COMPLYANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 i ) VERIFIED BY does notre_mr) VERIFIED BY
89 On 6172011, the water temperature at the
ot water bathroom sink adjacent to bedroom 110 a [g>| {\ i
temperalure In areas | Measwed 124.8 degrees Fahrénheit. %-— -0
accessible to the
resident may not




EVERGREEN WAYNESBURG

0871072011 18:18 FAX 7246274126

VIOLATION REFORT

: ‘ A
. ‘ PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page5 of @ |
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT IICI-INSENUM‘BER

PERSONAL CARE AT EVERGREEN, 25 GLADE AVENUE WAYNESBUKG, PA

15370

400900

Idovos/0025

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dabcs of the mspecuon)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE :
Alden Linhart, Maria Stepanavich, Maria Stepanowch\ Bidewr L1 M

Western Region

AUS 1o 2m

Adult Residential Licsnzing

051312011, Lt | el

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Requm:d on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

DATE REGIONAL LICEN SING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
g Q / CORRECTION

DL d QO B )
- )

71 /) =

UV U PLAN OF CORRECTION

: DATE . (inclnde 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

"REGULATION | VIOLATION COMPLIANCE wolatwn, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY - doesnotrecur) VERIFIED BY
‘ '101j7| The bed closest to the haliway door in Badroom ’ -

Each resident shali | 123 does not have a source of light that can be 4/[/[/ ﬁ’ /MM QA 7@&&%

: tomed onfoff from bedside. - :

have the foliowing in /EMW %;_M — (¢

the bedroom: An ’ MJ/CMZM ‘.

cperable lamp or . . _ . %,’z:f}@

other source of : w

lighting that can be

tumed onfoffat - ﬂ_

podtde L banes 10 SR




[dop09/0025

D8/10/2011 18:16 FAX 7246274126

VIOLATION REPORT &
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page6of®
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME - CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
PERSONAL CARE AT EVERGREEN, 25 GLADE AVENUE WAYNESBURG, PA 15370 400900
INSPECTION DATES (Include a]] dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

05312011 1)1 a1

Alden Lichart, Maria Stepanovich, Maia Stepanovich | feldas (swtrnomd".

" PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING FLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE anly unless mwltiple

EVERGREEN WAYNESBURG

representatives produce the plan)
d
SIGNA OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
' . g\ Cf CORRECTION
‘ , / AR &-l- 1
Ed
{/ v/ PLAN OF CORRECTION o
' o DATE _(inchade a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 : VERIFIED BY does not recur) . VERIFIED BY
103i There were two unlabeled foil wrapped packages q 4K . N '
Outdated or spolled | It 8@ Freezer locatad by the elevator. The / {/ / m C QW

foad or dented cans

- may not be used.

adjacent freezer which is closest to the elevator
contained an opened bag of "besf patiies” and
another opened bag of diced chicken- neither bag
was labeled or dated. The chest freezer had an
unlabelad large bag of what apperard to be garlic
braad with an illegible date.

Western Regicn

1Yy 4 oA At
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08/10/2011 16:17 FAX 7248274128

. VIOLATION REPORT ‘ |
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chaptcr 2600 Page7 of BB
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSOML CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

PERSONAL CARE AT EVERGREEN, 25 GLADE AVENUE WAYNESBURG, PA

15370

400900

@0010/0025

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the iospection)
05/31/2011 4 Lo\ L \ Aot

' | REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Alden Lighart, Maria Stepanovich, Maria Stepanowch Pridon Lindoud -

FRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE cnly urless multiple

EVERGREEN WAYNESBURG

Western Region

1o 1 o~ ansd
I I O S

i -2

representatives produce the pian) .
SIGNA OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
/" g / CORRECTION
e - % DA | 541l
~ ¥ T e T
77 / - .
v PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as weil as & plan to assure the viclation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
123b The home's county emergency procedures ars 3 :
Coples of the ' not pasted ina consplcuous and public place In q/ / [
emergency g the home _
proceduras 107
{refating to &n VWW “U-' 8~ -1
amergency
preparadness) shall .
be posted in a Q; ﬁ)
consploucus and
public place in the
home and a copy
shall ba kept.

FoUT Resaann Ooeey




do0o11/0025

EVERGREEN WAYNESBURG

08/10/2011 16:17 FAX 7246274128

_ VIOLATION REPORT

i 14
‘  PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 8 of 3
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CTJRRENT I_.ICENSE NUI\IBER

PERSONAL CARE AT EVERGREEN, 25 GLADE AVENUE WAYNESBURG, PA 15370,

400900

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

057312011} \o}r \ Qo Alden Linhart, Maria Stepanovich, Maris Stepanovich, X {desn Lindand
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only ualess multiple
representatives produce the plan) '
DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
Slalu QA K|
R, ‘
PLAN OF CORRECTION

Adult Residential Licensing

DATE ' {incinde a step-by-step plan to coxrect the specific’ DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 - VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERYFIED BY
132e The last drill conducted during sleeping hours was - - .
‘Afie dilshabe | ON 10/2B/2010 ot BI0AM, Q/ f/ fl all
heid during sleeping W o 1=
hours once every 6 1 e 5=
= &
Qi fattor £as AE §_3
Mont Date  Tme  Evac.Time FSE Aupaden) on Calpdan) s | 222
dan : ro ¢ gt 885
o - a-—. .
Mar  03/24/201101:08PM 2min18sec Yes s W u 228
e N aur- ~ 253
ay No - S SEET
Jun No ?éip.a.f).a-a D oSS
Jut No ~ ] é L / il
Aug No du.LﬁL (.e/ J
Sep - No
Oct  10/28/2010 06:30 AM 2min28ssc No
Nov No
IDec - No
VWestern Hegion
AMIC 1 nodd
Fa VA Vo Lo




EVERGREEN WAYNESBURG @0012/0025

08/10/2011 16:17 FAX 7246274128

.~ VIOLATION REPQRT &
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page$'of 20
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL. CARE HOME

PERSONAL CARE AT EVERGREEN, 25 GLADE AVENUE WAYNESBURG, PA

15370

400300 -

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

{ INSPECTION DATES {lacude-all dates of the inspection)

05312011 ;|1 \ Do

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE . ‘ .
Alden Linhart, Maria Stepanovich, Maria Stepanovicki, fridar (TN T

representatives produce the plan)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE ouly unless multiple

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

DATE

Sy T =t gl
PLAN OF CORB;EC'I'ION

{6) ‘mmunization

(include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well s a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recor} VERIFIED BY
141a The medical evaluation for resident #7, dated ‘ .y :
e mudical 41211201, does not includa diet information . 4}@/ /H et kave raw midteal
;vdaLLmneshall The médlca! avaluation for resident #8 is missing -?/WZ&} WM /Z‘kaé
folowing: thae physician's name. The "signature” at the 47 & A # " —
(1) A gm bottom of the form and date are iflegibla and the 7 s #g . ?m% 1:%
hysl cg] examination form indlcates "see attached” under medications- - = b
D ien the attached fist has twa different dates and Qdminsstatoe) % Wﬂd £_3s
i signatures. . ES ut
physiciams assisiant § Residant # 9 medical evaluation, dated 12/16/10, oL nudiead eliaiedxs O
2) M ed?g = | does not indicate hasplce services and does not 29O
diagnosis includi include medications. The medicafion section Zn) . g
physical or m e“é‘ig states “see attached"; however the attached fist Is - 4 Aot e
disablities of the not signed by the physiclan completing the N . i -g =
rasident, ffa medical evaluation. The resident was admitted to b ; a ;C zt é]{ 2.0 xs:)
(3) Medical - Amedisys Hasplce on 12/9/10. L . r% 89 oS
. LG I
information pertinent MR A TO W
to diagnosis and 9
treatment in case of . 7‘0 .
an emergency. At Y M
(4) Special health or Western Region
dietary needs of the T A WMJ ﬂMJJJ(—
resident, .
(5) Allergies. s /




EVERGREEN WAYNESBURG

08/10/2011 16:18 FAX 7246274126

?ER.SONAL CARE AT EVERGREEN, 25 GLADE AVENUE WAYNESBURG, PA 15370

400900

VIOLATION REPORT - ‘ G
E . PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 10 of 20
NAMEANDADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

i40013/0025

INSPECTION DATES {Include all dates of the mspcction)
05/31/2011 z.o\\ \2en

REGIONAL REPRESEN’I‘ATIVE
Alden Lixthart, Maria Stepanovich, Maria Stepanuwch Pc\bon uw

representatives produce the plan}

VPRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only untess multiple

ORRBCTION

AREGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

DATE

&Af-1

p—

REGULATION
55 Pa.Code §2600

VIOLATION

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

PLAN OF CORRECTION

(inclnde 2 step-by-step plan to comrect the specific
violation, 2s well as a plan to assurc the violation

does not recur)

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

history.
(7) Medication
regimen,
contraindicated
medications,
medication side
effects and the
abfiityfo. -
self-administer
medications.
(8) Body positicning
ard movement
stimulation for
residents,
appropriate.
(9) Health status.
{10) Mobillty
assessment,
updated annually or
at the Department's

uest. ' YA & T H
rod Weeslern FHegion




EVERGREEN WAYNESBURG 001470025

0871072011 18:18 FAX 7246274126

'VIOLATION REPORT @
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Fe.Code Chapter 2600 Page 11 of 20
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

PERSONAL CARE AT EVERGREEN, 25 GLADE AVENUE WAYNESBURG, PA

1337

400300

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the mspecnon)
0513172011 L\t 301\

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Alden Linhart, Maria Stepanovich, Maria Stepanovich | eidaw L.\w&-c:z.m.‘l"

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLA'N OF CORRECTION (Required onFlRST PAGE only unless nmlx:plc

representatives produce the plan)
. o
SIGN OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
3/ / CORRECTION ‘
e /] ./
[/ PLAN OF CORRECTION | _
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viglation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE -
55 PaCode §2600 ' ~ VERIFIED BY does not‘mur) VERIFIED BY
161b Therse am no altematives included on the menu .
When 2 residant which is posted on tha bulletin board near the first 3 / Q/ / { m me V// i
misses a meal, food | 10T etevator. A (N 17 8'- f{-1(
adequate o meet .
daily nutritlonal
requirements shall m as (Wedl as W @%p :
be available and
offered to the 7}’(_0’1.)0 {fthard -
rasident.

ﬁ%h

AR W OreO—
‘w estern r«iegson g0 QP
Adult Reside =al Licensing




@00165/0025

08/10/2011 18:18 FAX 7246274126

- VIOLATION REPORT

4
: : PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 . Page 12 of
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ' CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

PERSONAL CARE AT EVERGREEN, 25 GLADE AVENUE WAYNESBURG, PA 15370

- 400900

| mspECTION DATES (Inciude all dates of the inspectior)

05/31/2011, L\ L\ Glon

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Alden Linhart, Maria Stepanovich, Maria Stepanovich 4 Pricen (BUNV. WK o

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE ouly naless multiple

EYERGREEN WAYNESBURG

is blank, however, discharge Instructions dated
12/4/2010 from Washington Haspital indlcate a
{ow sodivm, low cholesterolflow fat diet.

The assassment dated 4/11/2011 for resident #10
is blank Gnder dietary needs. A doctor’s order for
resident #10 dated 5/6/2011 indicates a diabefic,
fluld restriction and fow cholesterolflow fat dlet. -

) gggghaloﬁg

AT 3@ A

S
&
R
D
3
3

repregentatives produce the plan)
DATE . REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
874 / . | CORRECTION '
yanyii /)] ~
V ' y : PLAN OF CORRECTION
! DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the spemﬁc DATE
REGULATION ' COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 P Code §2600 -VIOLATION VERIFIED BY ‘ does not recur) VERTFIED BY

225a The assessment dated 2152011 forresident #2 | o7, M W W

Is missing the diagnoses of obesity, and C?/ & /} I'4 LA / - @
m:mf::?nm al ism which are included on the medical / W ‘7‘0 ‘-—ﬂﬂ /wl/wffz« L.

evaluation datad 3/1/2011. ' S =
assessmart (halls | The assessment dated 1/18/2011 for resident #3 ' 2 iristretdsr axol £_5
Department's is blank under dietary needs, however the rgredlcal E% i~

evaluation dated 1/11/2011 indicates a cardiac . @ e S
st he The assessment datad 4/22/2011 for resident #6 2Zg |
adminlstrator or has no information listed under dietary needs. The EEES
designes, of a resident is an a medication, Pamate thrae imes a- o SR
hurnan mm day. This medication requires dietary restrictions. - - M / . .%’"‘5" E=
agency may that ara indicated In the medical evaluation dated »h38
complote the inttil | $2V2ONL | oted 1232011 for resident 4 g Al il
assassment. 6 assessment dated 12/13/2011 for resident #9

-t il

Adult Residential Licensing




[d10016/0025

VIOLATIONREPORT | | 14

EVERGREEN WAYNESBURG

08/10/2011 16:18 FAX 7246274126

 PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 13 of B
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
PERSONAL CARE AT EVERGREEN, 25 GLADE AVENUE WAYNESBURG PA 15370 400900
INSPECTION DATES (inchude all dates of the mSpcctzon) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
05/31/2011 4 Lo 1 k aTa VY Alden Linhart, Mariz Stepanovich, Maria Stepanowch Woldan k&vw
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only uniess nmlt:ple
representatives pmdu.cc the plan) :
Fi
SIGNA’ OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
' X/ / CORRECTION
7 7] o= |
U PLAN OF CORREC'I'ION .
: . DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the viclation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY do&e not recur) VERIFIED BY.
227d The current support plart for rasident #6 does nat ; 7@
indicate the need to manltor for references to ? 5 / W
Each home stal | “suicidal ideations" _ ‘ il
r ?Z'"d;n:?n’:;?gﬂ Resident #9's support plan, datad 12/3/2010, W W j 5
entemeds | Gocs o incuds e lowi: oty ¢ yodal o
hearln'g,-men"cal *  Oxygen usage . } . s
e | < Spoon fesdatt Lmiminitait 42 g5
behavioral care »  Spoon feed at times =T
sarvicas that willbg | *  Aspiration precautions : eE
made available to e Use of a wheslchalr . -g'ﬁ-—-
tha resident, or : ﬁ %53-3- o3
refarrals for the The support plan for resident #10 datad WW S%
resident to outside AM1/201indicates diet as “as tolerated”. There — Qoo
services if the arehawever, discharge instructions from W 7 = %
resident's physiclan, | Washington Hospital dated 5/6/2041indicatinga - . no
physician's assistant | diabetic, 1500 L, fluld restriction, low sodium, low
or certified cholesterolfiow fat, 1800 calorie diat. The support Y “
registered nurse pian also doesn't address the need for : WMN—’ LA
pracfitoner, accuchecks or daily weights bafors breakfast, 01 [ 2> / i (]‘{ﬂ. M
determing the ' ' ALt COQ hoard P Evb |
necessity of these { ot , ~ o (00
sarvices. Wﬁﬁtﬁrﬂ RQQEON St Ll 2o
. w h2ead A dapds pO2
MG 1A ren f_j;,c'g > OLLaans e God. |[atlsadans
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VIOLATIONREPORT - .
, . . PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 14 of B0
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME. ; CORRENT LICENSE NUMBER

PERSONAL CARE AT EVERGREEN, 25 GLADE AVENUE WAYNESBURG, PA 15370

400900

#10017/0025

" INSPECTION DATES (include all dates of the jnspection).

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

EVERGREEN WAYNESBURG

(1) Namae, gender,
sdmission date, birth
date and Social
Security number.
{2) Raco, height,
welght, color of halr,
colar of ayas,
religious affiliation, if
any, ang identifying
marks.

(3) A photograph of
the resident that Is
no mota than 2
yaars oid.

{4} Language or
means of
communication

spoksn orused by

1 the resident.

{5) The name,

05/31/2011 , Lo\1{ 3ou Alden Linhart, Maria Stepanovich, Maria Stepanovich, ¥cldan Londronad
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENI'I'I'Y REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only uniess muiltiple
representatives produce the plan) )
DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
/ / CORRECTION _
174 y PLAN OF CORRECTION o
o DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan tb assure the viclation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 . ' VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
252 Rasident #2 s record does not include a copy of a q/ :
. reportable incident dated 5/18/2011. The &/
'iﬁmﬁgg?x;‘}de administator confimed that copies of raportable / [
the followin incidents conceming a resident are not kept in the
ot 9 individual resident records. )




EVERGREEN WAYNESBURG

08/10/2011 16:19 FAX 7246274126

d 001870025

SO

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

19
Page 15 of 8

"WAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CAREHOME .
PERSONAL CARE AT EVERGREEN, 25 GLADE AVENUE WAYNESBURG, PA 15370

400900

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (frclude all dates of the inspection)
05312011 o1} 30U

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Alden Linhart, Maria Stepanovich, Maria Stepanovich Prdon Landoat

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multlplc
reprcsematrvm produce the plan)

SIGNATRE OF LEGAL ENTITY

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAM OF

3 ( q{ t( CORRECTION

g

DATE

B

./

REGULATIO:
55 PaCode §2600

VICLATION

COMPLIANCE.
VERIFIED BY

PLAN OF CORRECTION

DATE {(inchide 2 step-by-step plan to comect the specific
uolmhon,aswnllasaplmtoassmetbavmlam

does not recur)

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

address, telephone
number and
ralationship of a
designated parsan
to be contactad In
cassofan
emargency.
{6) The name,
address and -
telephone number of
tha resident's
physician or source
of health care. '
{7} The current and
previous 2 years’
physician’s
examination reports,
including coples of
the medical
evaluation forms.
(8) Alistof
prescribed
medications, OTC
medications and
CAM.
{9) Dietary

Adult Residential Licensing
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EVERGREEN WAYNESBURG

08/10/2011 16:19 FAX 7248274126

VIOLATION REPORT

5

PERSONAL CARE AT EVERGREEN, 25 GLADE AVENUE WAYNESBURG, PA 13370,

400900

: o ) PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 - ‘ Page 16 of BB
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ' ' CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

4 05/31/2011 Lp\x\aou

INSPECTION DATES (Include ali dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Alden Linhart, Maria Stepanovich, Maria Stepanovich | \P: VIR BV PR o

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on F[RST PAGE only unless nrult:plc

Tepresentatives producc the plem)
SIGNAFURE OF LEGAL DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
‘ CORRECTION
) { -
&lal || CAAD i |
7 N ) \_~ ‘
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPILIANCE  violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation 1| COMPLIANCE
55 Pa Code §2600 VERIFIED BY -does notrecur) ' VERIFIED BY
rastrictions, i any.
{10} A racord of
incident reports for
the individual
resident.
{(11) Alistof
allergles, if any.
(12) The'

documentation of
heslth care sorvices
and orders,
including orders for
the services of
visiting nurse or
home heaith
agencias.

{13} The
praadmission
screening, Initial
intake assessment
and the most current
version of the
annual assessment.
{14) A support plan.
(15) Applicable
court order, if any.

Adult Residential Licens!

ng
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EVERGREEN WAYNESBURG

08/10/2011 16:19 FAX 72462741286

VIOLATION REPORT ' G
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 = Page 17 of @

.1 NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE H.OME '
“PERSONAL CARE AT EVERGREEN 25 GLADE AVENUE WAYNESBURG PA 15370 400900

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Inchnde all dates of t'he mspecuon)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

REGULATION
55 Pa.Code §2600

05/31/2011 Liv \eou ‘ Alden Linhart, Maria Stepanovich, Maria Stepanovich | V¢ EPN \—-\-M}ua_f-f
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on. FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan}
SIGNAYTURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL QF PIAN QF DATE
, % ( { CORRECTION —
— L] —
\ { } -
0 PLAN QF CORRECTION :
DATE (mclude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plex to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

VICLATION VERIFIED BY . does not recur) VERIFIED BY

(16) .The resident's
medicat insurance
information.

(17) The date of
entrance Into the
homa, relocations
and discharges,
including the
fransfer of the
rasigant to other
homes owned by the
same tegat entity.
{18) An inventory of
the resident’s
personal proparty as
voluntarity declared
by the resident upon
admigsion and .
voluntarily updated.
{19) Aninventory of
the residont's
property entrustad to
the administrator for
safekeeaping.

(20} The finandal
records of residents

Western Region

Ak
=

f%,\ PYYTERN

Adult Residentiel Licensin
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EVERGREEN WAYNESBURG

PERSONAL CARE AT EVERGREEN, 25 GLADE AVENUE WAYNESBURG, PA 15370 -

400900

VIOLATION REPCRT . (G
. PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 18 of 29
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) -
05/3172011 1o\ \aed

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Alden Linhart, Maria Stepanovich, Maria Stepanovich | ¥ \den Landho st

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required op FIRST PAGE only unless mult:pic
representatives pmducc the plan)

08/10/2011 16:19 FAX 7246274126

SIGN. OF LEGAL ENTITY |

DATE

g]a{ll

REGIONAY, LICENSING APPROVAL GF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

DATE

g/ufs\

N

v

REGULATION:
55 Pa.Code §2600

T Y7

Q“--

VIOLATION

PLAN OF CORRECTION
(include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
violation, as well as a plan to agsure the violation
does not recur)

_DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

‘receiving assistancs
with financial
management,

{21) The reason for
termination of
senvices or transfar
of the rasident, the
date of transfer and
tha dastination.
(22) Coples of
transfor, and
discharge
summares from
hospitals, if
available.

{23) If the resident
dies Inthe home, a
copy of the official
death certiflcate.
(24) Signed
noftfication of rights,
grisvance
procedures and
applicable consent
to treatment
protections specified

Adu [t Resident 1 Licensin

(2




EVERGREEN WAYNESBURG

08/10/2011 16:20 FAX 7248274126

PERSONAL CARE AT EVERGREEN, 25 GLADE AVENUE WAYNESBURG, PA. 15370

400900

VIOLATION REPORT 9
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Codc Chapter 2600 Page19 of 8
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

[@0022/0025

INSPECTION DATES (inclods all dates of the mspectzon)
05/31/2011 ; L\t | on

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE |
Alden Linhart, Maria Stepanovich, Matia Stepanovich , Pridor, \wbond

PRJNI'ED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only tnless multiple

representatives prodece the plan)
SIG OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE : REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. CORRECTION )
-, - AW g{q{” Q&;Q %’\\’_’\\
AV V7N O
"t} | | PLAN OF CORRECTION
_ DATE - {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATI VI OLATION COMPLIANCE  wviclation, as well as a plan to assure the viclation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
- m4, ‘
1 .(25}) Acopyofthe
‘resideni-home
comract.
{26) A termination
notice, €any






